

**Court No. - 49**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 91 of 2025

**Petitioner :-** Chandrabhan (Ex-Army Man) And 2 Others

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 9 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Shriprakash Shrivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.

**Hon'ble J.J. Munir,J.**

**Order on Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. Nil of 2025.**

This substitution application has been made in Court today seeking to bring on record the heirs and L.Rs. of respondent no. 5 who has died on 25.01.2025 after this petition was instituted on 08.01.2025. Let it be taken on record and numbered by the office.

The application has been made promptly. It is, accordingly, **allowed.**

Let the name of respondent no. 5 be suffixed with the word 'deceased' and his heirs and L.Rs., as detailed in the prayer clause, be substituted as respondent nos. 5/1, 5/2, 5/3 and 5/4.

The office shall carry out the substitution within a week.

**Order on Writ Petition.**

Lay this petition as **fresh** on **03.03.2025.**

**Order Date :-** 13.2.2025

Prashant D.