

Court No. - 49

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 91 of 2025

Petitioner :- Chandrabhan (Ex-Army Man) And 2 Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 9 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shriprakash Shrivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble J.J. Munir,J.

Let the Settlement Officer of Consolidation, Kushinagar show cause by his own affidavit why the petitioners have not been delivered possession of their *chak* in accordance with order dated 23.12.2022 passed by the Settlement Officer of Consolidation, Padrauna, Kushinagar, in Case No. 1495 of 2020, Chandrabhan and others v. Singasan and others, relating to *Khata* No. 53 as well as *Khata* No. 104, Mauja Ahirauli Bujurg. The said affidavit shall be filed on or before 18.03.2025.

Lay as fresh on **18.03.2025.**

Let this order be communicated to the Settlement Officer of Consolidation, Kushinagar through the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kushinagar by the Registrar (Compliance) **within 24 hours.**

Order Date :- 3.3.2025

Vijay